

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D.	
<u>SECOND FINAL BILL</u>					
<u>Name of works:-</u>					
<u>Construction of Road from</u>					
<u>1049 to Baghi Tola</u>					
<u>Scheme:- MMGSY (GEN)</u>					
<u>Agreement No:- 74-SRD/MMGSY/</u>					
<u>2021-22</u>					
<u>Agency:- Vikash Kumar Pan-</u>					
<u>dey, At- Mahendra colony,</u>					
<u>Banuchhapur, Bettiah</u>					
<u>West Champaran</u>					
<u>Agreement value:- Rs. 8575179.00</u>					
<u>Date of start:- 16.06.2021</u>					
<u>Date of completion:- 15.06.2022</u>					
<u>(As per agreement)</u>					
<u>Actual date of completion:-</u>					

Continuation

Attested
Akash
28/6/22

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

ABSTRACT

Item No-1/1

Construction of reference
working bench mark - PIS

From M.S. PNO-2

Qty = 1.03 km

@ Rs. 5686.50/km

= Rs. 5857.15

Item No-2/2

Construction of reference
pillar - PIS

From M.S. PNO-2

Qty = 0.31 H

@ Rs. 52970.34/H

= Rs. 16421.00

Qty = 1.03 km

@ Rs. 3103.54/km

= Rs. 3104.00

Item No - 3/3

Clearing and grubbing road

From M.S. PNO-2

Qty = 0.31 H

@ Rs. 52970.34/H

Continuation

= Rs. 16421.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO-28/30					
Sand filling in foundation					
Form TMS PNO-5					
					Qty: 5.72 m ³
					@ Rs. 442.50/m ³
					= Rs. 2531.00
Item NO-29/31					
Rich flat soling in foundation					
Form TMS PNO-6					
					Qty = 57.20 m ²
					@ Rs. 294.05/m ²
					= Rs. 16843.00
Item NO-30/32					
Providing PCC					
Form TMS PNO-6					
					Qty = 12.34 m ³
					@ Rs. 6158.87/m ³
					= Rs. 76000.00

Continuation

37
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO - 31/33					
Brick masonry work in cement					
From TMS PN 10-7					
					Qty: 53.02 m ³
					@ Rs. 5760.48/m ³
					= Rs. 305421.00
Item NO - 32/34					
Providing & Laying 1000 mm dia. A.C. pipe					9/5
From TMS PN 10-7					
					Qty: 15.20 M
					@ Rs. 3681.56/M
					= Rs. 55223.00
Item NO - 33/35					
Plastering with cement mortar					
From TMS PN 10-7					
					Qty: 72.80 m ²
					@ Rs. 191.21/m ²
					= Rs. 13919.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 34/36					
Providing 1.5mm cement-puccing					1/8
From TMB PA 10-8					
					Qty: 26.52 m ²
					@ 18. 59.57/m ²
					= 18. 1578.00
					7049429.00
Add for GST @ 12% =					845931.00
Add for LC @ 1% =					70494.00
Add for S.F. =					90514.00
					8056368.00
Less for below @ 0.03% =					2417.00
					80553951.00
Less previous pay (-)					2298184.00
					5755767.00
Jan 22					
04.06					
J.E					

Attested
Akon
28/6/22